SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 33 by Senator Nevers

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 5 after "violations;" insert the following:
3 4	"to provide for the act to only become effective upon the occurrence of certain events; to provide for severability;"
5	AMENDMENT NO. 2
6	On page 1, between lines 8 and 9 insert the following:
7 8 9	"A. Except as provided in Subsection B, the provisions of this Section shall become effective immediately upon, and to the extent permitted, by the occurrence of any of the following circumstances:
10 11 12	(1) Any decision of the United States Supreme Court which reverses, in whole or in part, <i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113, 93 S.Ct. 705, 35 L.Ed. 2d 147 (1973), thereby, restoring to the state of Louisiana the authority to prohibit abortion.
13 14	(2) Adoption of an amendment to the United States Constitution which, in whole or in part, restores to the state of Louisiana the authority to prohibit abortion.
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	B. The provisions of this Section shall not become effective until the promulgation of an executive order by the President of the United States, or the enactment of a federal statute or appropriation rider, or the adoption of a federal regulation, that authorizes the state to receive federal medicaid funds, pursuant to 42 U.S.C. 1396, et seq., even if the state prohibits the expenditure of medicaid funds for abortion, except when necessary to save the life of the mother.
22	AMENDMENT NO. 3
23	On page 1, line 9, change " <u>A.</u> " to " <u>C.</u> "
24	AMENDMENT NO. 4
25	On page 1 line 15 change " <u>B</u>. " to " <u>D</u>. "
26	AMENDMENT NO. 5
27	On page 1, line 17 change " <u>C.</u> " to " <u>E.</u> "

- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 29 On page 2, line 6 change "<u>**D.**</u>" to "<u>**F.**</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 31 On page 2, line 12 change "<u>**E.**</u>" to "<u>**G.**</u>"
- 32 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 2, at the end of line 14, change "this statute" to "Subsection C of this Section"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 2, line 15 change "**F**." to "**H**."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 2, delete line 18 and insert the following:
- 5 "I. The following terms as used in this Section shall have the following
- 6 **meanings:**"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 8 On page 2, line 19, after "**Pregnant**" delete the comma "," and before "the human female"
- 9 insert "means"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, line 22, change the semi-colon ":" to a period "."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 2, line 23, after "being" delete the comma "," and before "an individual" insert
- 14 "means"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>
- On page 2, line 25, change the semi-colon ";" to a period "."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, line 26, after "**Fertilization**" delete the comma "," and before "that point" insert
- 19 "**means**"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 21 On page 2, delete line 28 and 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 and 2.
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 23 On page 3, line 2 change "<u>**I.**</u>" to "<u>**J.**</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 25 On page 3, line 9 change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>K.</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 27 On page 5, after line 17 insert the following:
- 28 "Section 4. The provisions of this Act are severable. If any provision, item,
- sentence, or word of this Act, or application thereof, is held invalid, such invalidity
- 30 shall not effect other provisions, items, sentences, or words of this Act which are to
- 31 be given effect without the invalid provision, item, sentence, or word of the Act."